o et it s i

T

AA1IST72

LB L B B I I I e L R R I R R R I A I L A I R R N SR S

REGULAR BESSION~ Septamber 8, 1941

BE IT REMEMBERED that the Regaler Seasion of Commiseionsre Court of Titus County,
 Pexas mst September 8, 194l in the Cours Houss st the Oity of MS. Pleasant, Texas, with the
following members, pressnt, to-wits:

B4 Diokson County Judge

%, L, Garrett Coomissioner Pre. 1
Morris White Sommissioner Pre, 2
E. 3. Magsnt Commissionsr Pre, )
0. ¥, Goodwin Commissionsr Pre. &

and the following prooeedings wers had to-wit:

L L T . N N NP S N I I I S L B B R B I A L I I B

IN THE NATTER OF AFPOINTING DEPUTY CORSTABLE

70 THE BORORABLE COMMISSIONIRS COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS.
GENTLEMENRS )
' 1, John A. Brooks, “Yonstable Frasinot Ons, Titus Oouaty, Texas, hersby make
appliostion to you for the sppointment of M., H. Gaddis of Mt, Pleasant, Texas to de appointed
dsputy Constadle Yrecinct One, Titus County, Texzss,

Joha A, Brooks

Motion by Commissioner White ssoonded by Commissioner Goodwin that M. H. Gaddie bs appointed
Deputy Constabls of Preocinot No. 1 on spplioation of John A, Brooks Consteble. Motion pat
befors the Qourt by County Judge, all voted "Ays™. Comm, Garrstt sbssat not voting.

L A A L A I R I - B I A I A R B B R R I I e ]

IN THE MATTEIR OF CANCELLING INTIREST COUPONS
REGULAR SESSION SXPTEMBER 9, 1941

Stats of Texas

Oounty of Titus )
Motion made by Gommisaioner Garzrett and seoonded by Commissionsy Goodwin that the

County Tressurer be authorised to ocancel the interest ooupons maturing in 1942 from ths

$9,000.00+e5%-~deneral Pund Refuading tonde and the $18,000.00~~4§% ~<Oeneral Fund Befunding

Bonds now ownsd by the (Qounty~Wids Road Bond Interest and Siaking Pund.

Motion oarried by unanimous vote. '

-

34 Dickson, County Juige

8 et iR R

PR SR L

L

1 s N am < e


http:1J.toO.OO
http:1>1011:.oa

——"

R —— 'W

o o

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING 1942 BUDGET
Mt. Pleasant, Texas

Bsptember 9, 1941

e Cosmissioners’ Oourt of Titus Oounty met in regolar session in their room in the omthoauh

The publie hearing on the 1942 Bulget for Titus County on ¥riday, ?oyu-bor the Sth. was

X in Mt. Pleasent with tbs following msmbers present and sstive! , H
N County Judgs, ¥4 Dieksoa )

T Conmissioner Lester Garrett, Pre. 1

S ol Morris ¥White, Pre. 2 0
3. 4 B4 Nugent Pre. 3

i’ - C, N, uoodwia, Pre. &

. County Clerk Floyd Kelth

1

brought to the sttention of the oourt and the oourt desires to approve sams,
Motion made by Lastey Uarrett and seoonded by Morris Whits that ths proposed Budget whioch is ] Ff

now on file in the Couaty Clerk‘’s offios for the year 1942 be sdopted as it is, ' i

Mortion oarrisd unanimously.

P I T T T R e O I I N I I L . T TR A I R S

IN THE MATTER OF SETTING TAX BATE FMOR 1941, ‘

Me. Pluunt; Toxas. !
Beptember 9, 1941

Ths Commisaionsra’ Court of Titus County met in reguler session in their room in the Omthom;

at Mt., Plessant with the following msmbers present and aotives

!
! County Judge B4 Dickson
Commissionsr Tl L. Gearrett
" Morris tWhite, Pre. 2
. E4 Rugent « 3
” © Q. B, Goodwin,Pre, & :
County Clerk Floyd Keith l ]

It cems to the attention of the Qourt that the Budget for 1942, having been approved, it
wae proper time to eet ths tax rats for 1941. Motion was ande by Commissionsr O, M. Goodwin

A RTINS, K e snsn 3 g,

that the tex rets be set se follows:

& n Co. Fund Speciel for Retiring Sorip = = = =« = «w c = c = = = « «,0) ;
3 “,,--.-.---.--------.-.-----------'.os
1 Road and Bridge = = = = = = = c ma m e m;m o m mo = = uw o=« = =0k
GOHOTBL = = @ = o = 2 o » = » - m - w -, omwn = =16

Permanent Improvement Available = « « « =« - n m v o v a oo o == «l) O
i PG g T3

Special Road Interest and 3inking
Homd & Dildge Interest and SiRKING ~ = o = = = « = = = = = = = = = (1]
Permanent Improvement interesnt & Sinking » ~ « v « - w o « » «» = ,12
Genersal Interest end Sinking = « « w « w o @ e « v = o =« = w « « 06

TOTAL 1.05

Motion wes put to a vote by County Judge, X4 Dickeon and all memberas voted aye.

L L T R . . T T . T A P R A

s

H

T

§

$

§ 4
i

¢

k

3,
. g 4 b S e o
s i TR e :



http:lIoo4.1A

AALS72

b«

-

L it e—

B e e

(BRAL) -

T 2y o - pr—

——M————-m\

IN THR MATTER OF APPROVING MONTHLY ADSOUNES:

Aocoounts as entered in Accounts allowed Book Ko, 6 wers approved on Motion by White, seoonded
¢ by Garrett, Motlon was put before the Court, all msmbers wvoting “Ays*, and the motion oarried
- unanimously.

R I I I I T T T T T T I R e L T I

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING MONTHLY BXFRNSE REPORTS

_ Notion was made by Commissiocner Nugent snd Seconded by Comissioner White to
approve the monthly Heports as follows:

John A. Brooks Constable $21.,00
Yloyd Kejth Couaty Clerk 146.25
P, U. Wilhite Tax Collector & sssessor né.21
Traylor Russell County Attorney 33.05
E. W, A1brignt Sherifr 558.29
John S. Moses Distriot Clerk 8.50
Chas W, Robinson Justios of Pesce (Fuly & August) 22.0%

All wted "Ays™ and the notion carrisd umaimously.

L R T T I I I I T T I S . L I e A

IN THE MATTER OF ISSUING WARRANTS IN EXCHANGE FOR WARRANT #4975, REIMBURSING JURY FUMD LOAN.

MOTION made by Commissioner Garrett, seconded by Commissioner white, that the County
u;u in lleu of Warrsant No. 4975 datsd the 1) day of Aug, 1940, ia the amount of $24,00.00,
whioh warraat was Lesued sgsinst the Permanent Sinking Yund, snd now owaed by Lhe Jury Yund,
s1x {6) warrants in the mmount of $400.00 each dated Septeaber 9, 1941, and maturing $400.00
April 1, 1942/A7, both inclusive, sgalnst the Persanent Isprovemsnt Sinking Fuod.

) IT I8 FURTHER ordered shat s sufficient tax be levisd against the Persssent laproves-
uﬁt 8inking Fund, or taken from the Permmnent Iaprovement Available Fund each year, t0 pay the
said warrants as they maturs. '

' IT IS WURTHER ordersd that the County Treasurer be suthorized end direoted to deliver
gni $2400.00 warrent described sbove, to the County Olerk and socept fxom him in lisu thereof,
the aix (6) $400.00 warrants, whioh warreats are to be held by him, aad the amousts reseived,
asithey are sollssted, be ereditsd to the Jury Fund. o

h MOTION sarrisd by usenimous Yote this the 9th. day of Sept. 19h1.

34 Dickmon, County Judge,

ATTRST: Ylopd Keith : Pitos Couaty, Texas.
Cousty Olark, Titus County,sezas. )

"‘...'-"..-"".""'--‘v"-"-'.""."--".."-""'..."

i

POISATS

LSt 5

R

25 e e

S X Y

TR

R

R AR s i el

g


http:loIIIIa1.oU
http:12400.00
http:81a1t1.11
http:11000.00
http:11000.00
http:12400.00

O

3 274
I TEY MATTER OF PATMENT (F ROAD & BRIDGE WARRANTS. ;
: BE IT REMEMBERED, that on the 6th, dey of Septsmbsr, 1541, the coniugmrl" Coyrs
E i . of Titus County, Texss, met in Regular Session st the Court Houme in the Oity of‘m. Pleasants
k‘ : with the £ollowing members pressat, to-wit:
g | ! T4 Dickson County Judge
i T. L, Gerrett . _ Commissioner, Pre. 1
- Morris Wnite Commissioner, Pre. 2
( x4 Nugent Coemissioner, Fre. 3
3 , ¢. N, Goodwin Comissioner, Fre. &
E‘ i There osme on té be oonaidersd the matter of paymsnt 0f ocsrtain eorip warrants issued by the sq
? | Titus County, Texas, sgainst the Road & Bridge Fund of said Oounty, '
' i ’ Commissioner Garrett presented for oonsideration sn order and moved its adoption,
The motion was seoonded by Commissionsr Goodwin, After due consideration and discussion of
: sald Brder by the Court, the County Juldgs put the motion for & vote of the members of ssid
' Gourt and the said vote is es follows:
: ' AYES: Commiseioners White, Goodwin, Oarrett, and Nugent
3 NOES: Nons
'{ The seid order is in words and figures as follows, to-wit:
; *WHEREAS®, oertain sorip warreats are ordersd issued by Titus Qounty, Texas, ia
H:'\“ payment Of acoounts for current szpensss, end whioh sorip warrants ars desoribed as follows:
s DATE PAYER WHAT FOR AMOUNT
3 7542 8-13-41 J. B. Oabora Bleoksmithing 19.00
1 7560 8-25-41  First Netl. Bank Ist. 0n B & B Warrents 3.92
7563 8-28-41 Yalso Ics, Co, los Coupon Books 9.00
756k 8+29-41 ©C, N, Goodwin . Bx-offiolo 116,66
7665 8-29-41 T. L. Garrett . T 1666
2 7566 8.29-41 Morris White . . 116.66
3 7567 8-29-41 X. E. Nugent . 116.66
3 7568 8-29-41 4 Diokson ‘ . 175.00
: 7578 - Lse Thompson Hoad Bupt. 75,00
7594 ge8-41 4. T. Griseoa Lumber 131.92
3 7596 . B. ¢. Nicholson : Luaber 176,08
3 7557 . Nolen Hays Lumber 236.80
1 7598 . Wil J. Taylor : Lusmbe s " 9.0
7601 " J. 7. MoHoberts Lusber 211.32
.. 7605 . Ray Ciroles " Blaockemithing 20.40
3 7606 * ' Mk, P, Lbr. Co. " Cement, sto. ETR
i 7607 " Hl A, Spraill - Repairs 11.70
¢ 7608 . Lonnis Lendrum Labor 63.73
g 2609 . Willie Peacook Labor 4400
& 7610 . Orange Justiss Labor 67,38
f 7611 - Geo. Campbell ‘ Labor 85,01
g 7612 . Grystal Ios Co. Ioe Books 16.00
£ 7613 " Hoertlertta  iabor ] 40.35

Y e e vy syt

D o i VI

TV IDEIIRET.



http:Ooeal.a1
http:o",rr.at

372

.
L

AAl

w

SRR A o i

e

&

SN N1

l;snnt ~ Date Payes ¥What Yor Amount
7614 9=8ail Howard Morris Labor . h1.00 |
8615 » Raymond Cameron -. Labor 55.43 |

7616 " Homer Yloyd Labor 55,50 |
7617 * Claud Parr Labor 63.50 |
7618 * Eugene sankins Labor 8,.85 |
7619 . Roy Davis Lavor A7.92 ‘
7620 L4 Raymond Lyles - Lsbor 23,00 ‘

7621 " Guy Sloan Lebor 7.70 !

. 7622 " Bill Watkins Labor h: 00 ;
7623 . Jim Tosh Lahor 2.00 |
7626 " Pud Byram Labor 2,50 ! ‘

7628 = Pat Harbour Lebor 5,40 |
7626 . 0, L, Briest Labor 23.26 |

‘9627 * Artbur Anderses Labor 1.0 |

‘q628  w Max Hatrield Labor 21,00 |
7629 - Robert Price Lebor A1.00 i
7630 b Chester Jones Labor 30.16
[ 3) " ' Bryan Taylor Lavor 350 l;

J32 W Johanie Bowden Lebor 47.00 | ‘

7633 . J. b, Payne Labor £.00 ! 3
S T Joe Lee Lebor . 20,50 |
7635 b R. D, Bradford Labor 18.00 i '
7636 ' v. J. Narramore Lumber ' 162,10 l ’

7637 % . %, MoRoberts Luaber 30,92
7638 . Horaos Woodard Labor 2,00 "

- 2639 L Weldon Weaver Labor 21,50 f

+ 764 . Ollie Byaum Lator 42,00 l

. 76h2 . Hovert Crow Labor 5,00 i

- 7643 ‘E Johnnis Weaver Labvor 85.0h ]
76k hd 4. C. Pare Labor 17.%0 :

. 7643 hd Durward Banks Labdor 78.93
7646 - Loyd Jones Labor © 69,00

qek? v Melvin Storey Labor 1,20

68 " Ollie Hatfield " Labor 39.27

" 7649 . Eerl Cook Labvor 66.00

" 7650 . @, 7. Thompson Labor 88.00
7651 . Prank Cox Labor 65.48 |
52 * Walter Walonh Lavor 41,00 |

“es3 Madden & Talls Blacksmithing 1750

RCO Ophus Luna " Labor 83.00 |

7653 . Durward Stanley " Lavor £3.00 i
7656 . Carl Adams Labor 6.5%

" 7658 . Geargs Oapehart Gravel (9% f

" 7859 " Yoo Wits Cravel 2.70 ‘
7660 hd %, L. Graff Gravel 2.7 \

ne6L - Marvia Batth vl w00 |

.4.‘%,;,

i

R K :

VN

e e B e

o o e o

e ey 300

Ut g v T

sy



RS

I

Warrant
. Noe

7662
7663
7664
7665
7666
7667
7669

7671

7672
7673
7670
7676
7677
7678
7679
7680
7681
7682
7687
7688
7689
7650
7695
7696
7697
7698
7699
7700
7701
7702
7703

7708
7705
7706
7707
7708
7709
7710
7711
ma
ms
7720
7721
7722

© g

Payes R

Vera stotts

Uity Garage

8, J. Williams
MoCluresHarris Co.
MoGlure-Harris Co.

Mox Patfield

R. G. Nioholson

Frank Cox

Dave Wooten

G, C, Garrett .
Commeroial Creosoting Oo.
4. D, Adams

Taleo Asphalt So.

Sewell Auto Supply
Continental 011 Co.

The Texas Company

¢, 0, Clark

Pitteburg Foundry & Mach.Co,
Ark, Yusl 04l Co.

The Texas To.

R. B, Georgs Mech. Co.
Contineatal 011 Co.
beoker Tool & Supply Co.
Ard & Willlapms

Mt, Plsssant Motoras
Irvin-"andlin Chev. Yo.
R. H. Msadows

Dalby's Garage

0, B, Goblsby

Hawkins Tire & Bniuy Co.

City of Mt. Pleasant
tater Mepartment

Johnson~Justisa Mir. Co.
Floyd D, Thomas
Mayfield Garags

Earl Llds Motors
Pittsburg Motor Co.
Sewel) Autc Supply
Norris Pope Ser. Sta,
Humble 0il & Rer, Co,
Magnolia Pet. Co,

G. R, Hosford Gar,
Jackson Ser. Stat,
&+ R, Osborn

Buck Self

What Yor

Labor
Repeir
Repalr
Parts
Perte
Labor
Lumber

Use of Osr
Labor
Hardware R
Piling
Parts
Asphalt
Parts

Gas & O11
Gas & 01l

Parts & Repair

Parts

Gas & 011
Gas & 041
Parts

Gas & 011
Parts

Gas & 041
Parts

Parts
Hardwars
Hepelr g
Repairs
Exchangs ofTire

Water 5111
Repalr
Harliwars
Repair
Rspair & Parts
Hepalir
Parts

Gas & 011
Gae & 011
Gas & 081
Repalrs
Gas & 011

Blscksmithing

Gas & 04)

As.00
6.50

. 61410
192.18%
169.5%
2.00
46,72
22,00
2.00
23.80
26,96 |
55,66
“3.18
14,10
12,18
196.69
B5 .45
7.0k
378,01
7.75
8.59
1.92
6.14
hob8
20.13
35.85
56.50
49.77
17.60
10.00

6.30
16.85
13.22
1144

6.95

1.00

8.87

8.35

3.97

109,07
2.3
20.58
13,75

2?.55

P




LTt e P S
Rty

)

PP

. thsreof; snd the said Commlesioners’ Court hereby obligatss said County to pay unto the eaid

T RITEST: Tloyd x.ltu.c %4 Diockeon,

%

“,

. WHEREAS, all of the above mentionsd sorip warrants were and are valid obligations upon
the Road and Bridge Fund of said County; and thers may not be sufficient funds on hand in said
Road and Bridge Fund to pay said warrants when presented, and The Firast National Beak in Mt,
Pleassnt, Texas, being ths depository for said County, will in due course have such sorip

;‘ _ warrants presentsd to it for payment; and

vmmns.‘n ie oontemplated that said County will reoceive about the moath of April, 1942
prior thereto and thereafter, certain funds and monies as its part or portion due for automobils
licensss and registrations in said County for asid year, and it will become & part of the Roed
and Bridge rund of said County.

NOW, THEREFORE, bs end it is, hereby ordsrsd by ths Commissioners' Court of Titus Couaty
Texas, thet there bs and is heredy pledgsd unto The First thlpn&l Bank in Mt. Plessant, Texas,
its sunosssors and sesigne, all of the first funds that may bs hersafter oollsctsd froam sod of
ocurrent revenues for the year 194l, not heretofore pledged snd not legally due for einking fuod
requirements therefrom, and/or the firet monies and revenuss due and owing and that may be paid

~ snd collected at ths County's part or portion of the sutomobile licensee and/or registrations
Sor end on automobiles or other motor wehicles paid in ssid County for ths year 1942 from and
with whioh to repay said Bank for the amounts of the above msntioned sorip werrante, with in-
terest as herein provided, which said Bank has paid, or may hersafter pay, to the holders

“he First Hational Bank in Mt. Pleasant, Tecas, its successors end assigas, the amount of its
aforesaid scrip warrents obligations whioh said Bank has paid or may hersafter pay unto the
k‘.houou theredf, togetiwr with interest upon eaoh 6: sald warrants from the date of the paying
of saas by sald Bank to the holders thereof st the rate of5% per sanca.

PASSED ARD APPROVED this 13 day of Sept, 1941,

ounty Clerk County FJudge

E R I B R R NN SR S AR N AR A R RN RN B P ST B PR SR S S R

There being 8o further buainess befors the Court motion was mads by Commissionsr Carrett,
‘om: the 13th. day of Septamber, 1941, to adjourn and was seoonded by Coamissioner Goodwin.
‘Wotion wes submittsd. All membezs voting "Ays®. Notion carried snd the Court adjourned.

7.

-.‘.b..-o‘d.o.'. I I A e L L B I A R R YN

w—— .
$

'.fi““ Dave Payse What For Aaount

0.

l] 7745 Y=9uhl Darfer Truok & Imp. Co. Parts 14.55

7749 Qelleihl Ark. Fuel 01l Co, 0i1 9.30
g 7750 - Olan Patrick labdor 19.00
i 775 . Sinolair Ref. Co. Gas & 011 94,69
< 7753 9-12-41 Gulf 011 Corp. Gae & 041 289.25

i

O e 28 e e L o U 42 AN AL, £ Kt Fulio s i Tt 4R

e i e 0 2 6 R a5

“

NG b i

Lo 3

ARl AN O I VR PR TP

LR SR %!

2,


http:11oen.ee



